- 1 HR77
- 2 116718-1
- 3 By Representative Millican
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 19-JAN-10

Τ	116/18-1:n:01/19/2010:HL1/hli LRS2010-420
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	MOURNING THE DEATH OF JANETTE COOK JACOBS.
9	
10	WHEREAS, we note with great sadness the passing of
11	Mrs. Janette Cook Jacobs of Haleyville at the age of 72; and
12	WHEREAS, Mrs. Jacobs was a devoted wife, mother,
13	grandmother, and great-grandmother who lived a long and
14	productive life, earning the love and respect of those around
15	her; she was preceded in death by her parents, Rufus G. and
16	Mary Lou Cook; her two sons, Russell Wayne Perkins and Mark
17	Anthony Perkins; and her twin sister, Janice Stanwood; and
18	WHEREAS, Mrs. Jacobs was a native of Quitman,
19	Mississippi and a valued member of the Oakwood Missionary
20	Baptist Church in Phil Campbell; and
21	WHEREAS, Mrs. Jacobs is survived by her husband,
22	Darnell Jacobs; three sons, Terry (Angelia) Perkins, Johnny
23	(Shelly) Perkins, and Greg Jacobs; brother, Ronnie (Marilyn)
24	Cook; three sisters, Ann (Johnny) Beard, Carol (Bruce) Dees,
25	and Barbara (Randy) Ford; ten grandchildren and two
26	great-grandchildren; and numerous nieces and nephews; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Jacobs' passing is a great loss to her 1 2 family and to members of the community who will remember her as a lady who embraced what life had to offer and returned the 3 best of herself; the memory of her abundant and inspiring life 4 will be treasured in the hearts and minds of many; now 5 therefore, 6 7 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That with appreciation and 8 gratitude, the life of Mrs. Janette Cook Jacobs is honored in 9 10 this special tribute, and by copy of this resolution, deepest

condolences are extended to her family.

11